## Website Terms of Use

These Website Terms of Use ("**Terms**") govern your use of the <a href="www.thecompletionapp.com">www.thecompletionapp.com</a> ("**Website**"), owned and operated by The Completion App Limited (company number 13053847 ("**Company**"). By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with these Terms, please refrain from using the Website.

- 1. **Acceptance of Terms**: By accessing and using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms, as well as our Privacy Policy.
- 2. **Use of Website**: You may use the Website for personal and non-commercial purposes only. You agree not to use the Website for any illegal, unauthorised, or prohibited purposes.
- 3. **Intellectual Property**: All content on the Website, including but not limited to text, images, graphics, logos, and trademarks, is the property of the Company or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, distribute, or modify any content from the Website without prior written permission from the Company.
- 4. **Prohibited Activities**: When using the Website, you agree not to:
  - Violate any applicable laws or regulations;
  - Interfere with or disrupt the Website or its servers;
  - Engage in any fraudulent, deceptive, or malicious activities;
  - Impersonate any person or entity or falsely claim an affiliation with any person or entity;
  - Upload, post, or transmit any content that is harmful, offensive, or violates the rights of others;
  - Use any automated means to access or collect data from the Website;
  - Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any part of the Website or its systems.
- 5. **Product Information**: The Company strives to provide accurate product information on the Website. However, we do not warrant the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of any product descriptions or specifications. Use of The Completion App web app, is subject to the Company's standard software as a service agreement.
- 6. **Third-Party Links**: The Website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. The Company does not endorse, control, or take responsibility for the content or practices of these websites. Accessing these third-party links is at your own risk.
- 7. **Disclaimer of Warranties**: The Website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. The Company makes no warranties or representations of any kind, express or implied, regarding the Website's operation, content, or availability. Your use of the Website is at your sole risk.
- 8. **Limitation of Liability**: In no event shall the Company be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from your use or inability to use the Website, including but not limited to loss of data, loss of profits, or business interruption.

- 9. **Indemnification**: You agree to indemnify and hold the Company and its officers, directors, employees, and agents harmless from any claims, losses, damages, liabilities, or expenses (including legal adviser fees) arising out of your use of the Website or violation of these Terms.
- 12. **Modifications**: The Company reserves the right to modify, suspend, or discontinue the Website or any part of it at any time without notice. We may also update these Terms from time to time. Continued use of the Website after such changes constitutes your acceptance of the updated Terms.
- 13. **Governing Law**: These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
- 14. **Entire Agreement**: These Terms, along with the Privacy Policy, constitute the entire agreement between you and the Company concerning the Website.
- 15. **Contact Information**: If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms or the Website, please contact us at <a href="mailto:contact@thecompletionapp.com">contact@thecompletionapp.com</a>.

By using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using the Website.